Cities:

Montague
T.LF.A.
Brownfield

Muskegon
T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield
Special Acts

Musk. Hts (+ SA)
T.LF.A.

North Musk.
T.LF.A.

Norton
T.LF.A.
Brownfield

Roosevelt
T.LF.A.

Whitehall
T.LF.A.

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna & Vil TIF
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

County
Operating

426,604.09
(55,017.00)
0.00
4,126,845.01
(68,006.48)
9,039.82
777,408.47
(52,382.01)
831,431.02
0.00
5,273,915.90
(417,087.34)
(29,918.61)
720,863.53
(150,855.75)
685,298.58
(188,290.81)

395,724.90
402,146.76
435,865.11
1,271,667.71
1,057,617.36
1,381,622.80
2,624,021.76
306,007.56
1,258,609.35
289,496.82
215,535.32
2,125,975.24
447,230.23
362,652.79
363,550.48
483,490.63

25,311,063.24

Community
College

164,977.44
(21,276.32)
0.00
1,595,944.19
(26,299.64)
3,524.65
300,641.40
(20,257.31)
321,533.16
0.00
2,039,542.41
(161,297.10)
(11,570.20)
278,774.21
(58,339.33)
265,020.44
(72,816.31)

153,035.76
155,519.23
168,558.88
491,782.63
409,004.53
534,304.75
1,014,768.49
118,340.03
486,732.66
111,954.96
83,352.38
822,162.65
172,954.04
140,246.02
140,593.18
186,976.75

9,788,388.63

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Quality
of Life

22,459.15
0.00
0.00
222,432.18
(3,580.30)
479.81
40,932.13
0.00
43,771.81
0.00
278,356.92
0.00
0.00
38,048.18
(7,942.01)
36,078.47
(9,912.83)

20,833.47
21,171.56
22,946.71
67,647.79
55,778.19
72,737.41
138,222.82
16,110.18
66,261.20
15,240.95
11,536.49
112,007.98
23,545.04
19,092.35
19,850.54
25,454.02

1,369,560.21

2008 County Taxes

Museum

24,113.64
(3,109.82)
0.00
233,268.42
(3,844.04)
515.16
43,942.69
(2,960.87)
46,996.34
0.00
298,106.19
(23,575.71)
(1,691.14)
40,746.55
(8,527.07)
38,736.25
(10,643.07)

22,368.21
22,731.20
24,637.12
71,880.56
59,781.44
78,095.73
148,321.88
17,296.97
71,142.44
16,363.70
12,183.06
120,169.98
25,279.52
20,498.82
20,549.56
27,329.13

1,430,702.84

Central Veteran

Dispatch Services
22,459.15 5,629.76
(2,896.44) (726.04)
0.00 0.00
217,263.36 54,460.68
(3,580.30) (897.46)
479.81 120.28
40,927.70 10,259.19
(2,757.73) (691.27)
43,771.81 10,972.13
0.00 0.00
277,652.46 69,598.22
(21,958.13) (5,504.17)
(1,575.11) (87.10)
37,950.84 9,513.01
(7,942.01) (1,990.80)
36,078.47 9,043.67
(9,912.83) (2,484.82)
20,833.47 5,222.26
21,171.56 5,307.00
22,946.71 5,751.98
66,948.67 16,781.80
55,679.70 13,957.05
72,737.41 18,232.84
138,145.19 34,628.39
16,110.18 4,038.29
66,261.20 16,609.47
15,240.95 3,820.40
11,347.15 2,844.35
111,924.85 28,055.83
23,545.04 5,901.95
19,092.35 4,785.82
19,139.61 4,797.66
25,454.02 6,380.47
1,332,539.11 334,330.84

Total
Taxes

666,243.23
(83,025.62)
0.00
6,450,213.84
(106,208.22)
14,159.53
1,214,111.58
(79,049.19)
1,298,476.27
0.00
8,237,172.10
(629,422.45)
(44,842.16)
1,125,896.32
(235,596.97)
1,070,255.88
(294,060.67)

618,018.07
628,047.31
680,706.51
1,986,709.16
1,651,818.27
2,157,730.94
4,098,108.53
477,903.21
1,965,616.32
452,117.78
336,798.75
3,320,296.53
698,455.82
566,368.15
568,481.03
755,085.02

39,566,584.87

Delinquent Delinquent Total

Real Personal Collected
35,901.94 2,573.96 627,767.33
(83,025.62)
0.00
639,443.18 46,999.45 5,763,771.21
(106,208.22)
4,891.26 0.00 9,268.27
279,477.87 23,938.53 910,695.18
(79,049.19)
41,194.80 474.99 1,256,806.48
0.00
507,534.01 20,443.44 7,709,194.65
(20,456.00) (608,966.45)
(11,472.43) (33,369.73)
76,650.78 1,503.08 1,047,742.46
(235,596.97)
52,924.56 781.74 1,016,549.58
(294,060.67)
43,809.62 16.31 574,192.14
53,751.13 1,592.07 572,704.11
60,427.17 295.44 619,983.90
169,806.42 3,895.59 1,813,007.15
130,597.69 1,067.09 1,520,153.49
93,756.51 552.71 2,063,421.72
227,156.04 15,751.92 3,855,200.57
47,819.34 315.71 429,768.16
97,284.88 100.95 1,868,230.49
26,502.54 405.67 425,209.57
37,921.89 265.60 298,611.26
229,839.22 8,927.20 3,081,530.11
42,188.50 581.08 655,686.24
36,710.84 41.78 529,615.53
36,972.65 4,276.73 527,231.65
53,978.44 489.42 700,617.16
2,994,612.85 135,290.46 36,436,681.56




