

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2008 County Taxes

	<u>County Operating</u>	<u>Community College</u>	<u>Quality of Life</u>	<u>Museum</u>	<u>Central Dispatch</u>	<u>Veteran Services</u>	<u>Total Taxes</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Collected</u>
Cities:										
Montague	426,604.09	164,977.44	22,459.15	24,113.64	22,459.15	5,629.76	666,243.23	35,901.94	2,573.96	627,767.33
T.I.F.A.	(55,017.00)	(21,276.32)	0.00	(3,109.82)	(2,896.44)	(726.04)	(83,025.62)			(83,025.62)
Brownfield	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
Muskegon	4,126,845.01	1,595,944.19	222,432.18	233,268.42	217,263.36	54,460.68	6,450,213.84	639,443.18	46,999.45	5,763,771.21
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	(68,006.48)	(26,299.64)	(3,580.30)	(3,844.04)	(3,580.30)	(897.46)	(106,208.22)			(106,208.22)
Special Acts	9,039.82	3,524.65	479.81	515.16	479.81	120.28	14,159.53	4,891.26	0.00	9,268.27
Musk. Hts (+ SA)	777,408.47	300,641.40	40,932.13	43,942.69	40,927.70	10,259.19	1,214,111.58	279,477.87	23,938.53	910,695.18
T.I.F.A.	(52,382.01)	(20,257.31)	0.00	(2,960.87)	(2,757.73)	(691.27)	(79,049.19)			(79,049.19)
North Musk.	831,431.02	321,533.16	43,771.81	46,996.34	43,771.81	10,972.13	1,298,476.27	41,194.80	474.99	1,256,806.48
T.I.F.A.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
Norton	5,273,915.90	2,039,542.41	278,356.92	298,106.19	277,652.46	69,598.22	8,237,172.10	507,534.01	20,443.44	7,709,194.65
T.I.F.A.	(417,087.34)	(161,297.10)	0.00	(23,575.71)	(21,958.13)	(5,504.17)	(629,422.45)	(20,456.00)		(608,966.45)
Brownfield	(29,918.61)	(11,570.20)	0.00	(1,691.14)	(1,575.11)	(87.10)	(44,842.16)	(11,472.43)		(33,369.73)
Roosevelt	720,863.53	278,774.21	38,048.18	40,746.55	37,950.84	9,513.01	1,125,896.32	76,650.78	1,503.08	1,047,742.46
T.I.F.A.	(150,855.75)	(58,339.33)	(7,942.01)	(8,527.07)	(7,942.01)	(1,990.80)	(235,596.97)			(235,596.97)
Whitehall	685,298.58	265,020.44	36,078.47	38,736.25	36,078.47	9,043.67	1,070,255.88	52,924.56	781.74	1,016,549.58
T.I.F.A.	(188,290.81)	(72,816.31)	(9,912.83)	(10,643.07)	(9,912.83)	(2,484.82)	(294,060.67)			(294,060.67)
Townships:										
Blue Lake	395,724.90	153,035.76	20,833.47	22,368.21	20,833.47	5,222.26	618,018.07	43,809.62	16.31	574,192.14
Casnovia	402,146.76	155,519.23	21,171.56	22,731.20	21,171.56	5,307.00	628,047.31	53,751.13	1,592.07	572,704.11
Cedar Creek	435,865.11	168,558.88	22,946.71	24,637.12	22,946.71	5,751.98	680,706.51	60,427.17	295.44	619,983.90
Dalton	1,271,667.71	491,782.63	67,647.79	71,880.56	66,948.67	16,781.80	1,986,709.16	169,806.42	3,895.59	1,813,007.15
Egelston	1,057,617.36	409,004.53	55,778.19	59,781.44	55,679.70	13,957.05	1,651,818.27	130,597.69	1,067.09	1,520,153.49
Fruitland	1,381,622.80	534,304.75	72,737.41	78,095.73	72,737.41	18,232.84	2,157,730.94	93,756.51	552.71	2,063,421.72
Fruitport	2,624,021.76	1,014,768.49	138,222.82	148,321.88	138,145.19	34,628.39	4,098,108.53	227,156.04	15,751.92	3,855,200.57
Holton	306,007.56	118,340.03	16,110.18	17,296.97	16,110.18	4,038.29	477,903.21	47,819.34	315.71	429,768.16
Laketon	1,258,609.35	486,732.66	66,261.20	71,142.44	66,261.20	16,609.47	1,965,616.32	97,284.88	100.95	1,868,230.49
Montague	289,496.82	111,954.96	15,240.95	16,363.70	15,240.95	3,820.40	452,117.78	26,502.54	405.67	425,209.57
Moorland	215,535.32	83,352.38	11,536.49	12,183.06	11,347.15	2,844.35	336,798.75	37,921.89	265.60	298,611.26
Muskegon	2,125,975.24	822,162.65	112,007.98	120,169.98	111,924.85	28,055.83	3,320,296.53	229,839.22	8,927.20	3,081,530.11
Ravenna & Vil TIF	447,230.23	172,954.04	23,545.04	25,279.52	23,545.04	5,901.95	698,455.82	42,188.50	581.08	655,686.24
Sullivan	362,652.79	140,246.02	19,092.35	20,498.82	19,092.35	4,785.82	566,368.15	36,710.84	41.78	529,615.53
Whitehall	363,550.48	140,593.18	19,850.54	20,549.56	19,139.61	4,797.66	568,481.03	36,972.65	4,276.73	527,231.65
WhiteRiver	483,490.63	186,976.75	25,454.02	27,329.13	25,454.02	6,380.47	755,085.02	53,978.44	489.42	700,617.16
Total	<u>25,311,063.24</u>	<u>9,788,388.63</u>	<u>1,369,560.21</u>	<u>1,430,702.84</u>	<u>1,332,539.11</u>	<u>334,330.84</u>	<u>39,566,584.87</u>	<u>2,994,612.85</u>	<u>135,290.46</u>	<u>36,436,681.56</u>